

## **Board of Commissioners**

216 S. E. 4<sup>th</sup> Street Pendleton, OR 97801 541-278-6204 **Daniel N. Dorran** 541-278-6201

John M. Shafer 541-278-6203 Celinda A. Timmons 541-278-6202

## **BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING**

Wednesday, May 1, 2024, 9:00am Umatilla County Courthouse, Room 130

- A. Call to Order
- B. Chair's Introductory Comments & Opening Statement
- C. New Business

## CO-ADOPTION OF CITY OF HERMISTON COMPREHENSIVE PLAN MAP AMENDMENT #P-136-24: HERMISTON HOME WORKS INC,

APPLICANT / OWNER. The applicant requests the County co-adopt City Ordinance 2356 amending the comprehensive plan map from urbanizable to urban status for an 80-acre tract located on the south side of East Highland Ave. The City Council also adopted Ordinance 2357 annexing said property effective upon co-adoption of Ordinance 2356. The criteria of approval are found in Umatilla County Development Code 152.750 - 152.754 and the Joint Management Agreement between the City and County.

D. Adjournment

<sup>&</sup>quot;The mission of Umatilla County is to serve the citizens of Umatilla County efficiently and effectively."